Research Article
Experimental Study on Bonding Performance between
Prestressed Concrete Pipe Piles and Core Grout
Xiaosan Yin,1 Jimin Li,1 and Guoyang Fu 2
1School of Architectural and Civil Engineering, Zhongyuan University of Technology, Zhengzhou 451191, China
2Faculty of Science and Engineering, Southern Cross University, Bilinga, QLD 4225, Australia
Correspondence should be addressed to Guoyang Fu; guoyang.fu@scu.edu.au
Received 18 May 2023; Revised 23 July 2023; Accepted 22 August 2023; Published 11 September 2023

Nc1
Arbitrary section 2
Np1
Np2
Tc2
Np2
ðbÞ
FIGURE 6: Schematic diagrams of loaded specimens. (a) Loading face to an arbitrary section and (b) an arbitrary section to another arbitrary
section.
TABLE 1: Specimen design and material properties.
Index Specimen no. D (mm) ft (N/mm2) L (mm) Curing time (days) τu (N/mm2) φ
1 A-R200 200 3.98 200 3 2.10 0.53
2 A-R220 220 3.98 200 3 2.00 0.50
3 B-C40 200 3.35 200 3 1.94 0.58
4 B-C80 200 4.92 200 3 2.35 0.48
5 C-L100 200 3.98 100 3 2.15 0.54
6 C-L300 200 3.98 300 3 2.04 0.51
7 C-L400 200 3.98 400 3 2.01 0.51
8 C-L500 200 3.98 500 3 2.01 0.51
9 C-L600 200 3.98 600 3 2.03 0.51
10 D-A7 200 3.98 200 7 2.18 –
11 D-A14 200 3.98 200 14 2.23 –
12 D-A28 200 3.98 200 28 2.59 –
Note. D is the inner diameter of the PHC pipe pile, ft is the tensile strength of core grout at a curing time of 3 days, L is the grouting length of the core grout in